

| | 7-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| (Rev. 6-93) - | | | |
| Tob coffing DDD V C-7-99 V | | | |
| To the Henerable Commissioner of Patents au 1007 | 719692 Joriginal documents or copy thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): REC D REC D To a serious party(ies) The | | | |
| Jones Medical Industries, Inc. | NameBronson Laboratories, Inc. | | |
| S MAY 0 | 7 1999 nterial Address: | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware | City: Ronkonkoma State: NY ZIP: 11779 | | |
| Other | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Association | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| Comparison-State Delaware | | | |
| Assignment | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. | | |
| | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | | |
| Execution Date: April 30, 1998 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | |
| | 1,044,612; 1,203,331; 1,253,556; 1,697,318; 1,736,003; 1,756,409; 1,799,008; 1,840,269 and 2,126,008 | | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:9 | | |
| Name: Neal S. Greenfield | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_240_00 | | |
| Internal Address: | | | |
| AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN | | | |
| | XXD Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: 90 Park Avenue | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016 | O1=1785 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depast absorbt) | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy of the original document. NEAL S. GREENFIELD Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | |
| Total number of pages including | cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments DEMARK

REEL: 1729 FRAME: 0842

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor: JONES MEDICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

ASSIGNEE: BRONSON LABORATORIES, INC.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is made and entered into as of the day of April, 1998, by and between JONES MEDICAL INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal office at 1945 Craig Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63146 ("Assignor"), and BRONSON LABORATORIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 2120 Smithtown Avenue, Ronkokoma, New York 11779 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks ("Trademarks") and the registrations issued thereon by the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Registrations") as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and by reference incorporated herein;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the Trademarks and the Registrations together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations, together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby respectfully requested to record this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the files of the Registrations herein described.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

JONES MEDICAL INDUSTRIES, INC

TRADEMARK REEL: 1729 FRAME: 0843



On this 30th day of April, 1998, before me appeared MICHAEL T. BRAMBLETT, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Executive Vice-President of JONES MEDICAL INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors; and said MICHAEL T. BRAMBLETT acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My term expires:

EDWARD A CHOD

NOTARY PUBLIC — NOTARY SEAL

STATE OF MISSOURI

ST. LOUIS COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXP. MAR. 3,1999

) ss.

TRADEMARK
2 REEL: 1729 FRAME: 0844



SCHEDULE A

| | Mark | U. S. Registration No. | Registration Date |
|----|------------------------|------------------------|-------------------|
| 1. | Insurance Formula | 1,044,612 | July 27, 1976 |
| 2. | GTC Formula | 1,203,331 | August 3, 1982 |
| 3. | The Bronson Formula | 1,253,556 | October 11, 1983 |
| 4. | Nutrivision | 1,697,318 | June 30, 1992 |
| 5. | Formula 28 | 1,736,003 | December 1, 1992 |
| 6. | OK 4 Kids and Design | 1,756,409 | March 9, 1993 |
| 7. | Misc. Design (Animals) | 1,799,008 | October 19, 1993 |
| 8. | Performance Edge | 1,840,269 | June 21, 1994 |
| 9. | Herbal Defense Formula | 2,126,008 | December 30, 1997 |

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/07/1998 3 REEL: 1729 FRAME: 0845